



\$~O-54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **TEST.CAS. 24/2025**

SUNIL KUMAR PURI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Inkle Roy Barooah, Advocate.

versus

STATE GOVERNMENT OF NCT DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sumit K. Batra, Advocate for R-1.
Ms. Somyashree and Ms. Sarvshree,
Advocates for D-3.
Dr. Dolly Nair, Advocate for D-4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

28.10.2025

1. Awaiting the outcome of the mediation proceedings, hearing of this case stands adjourned till 25.02.2026.
2. The parties shall be at liberty to approach the co-ordinator of the mediation centre, if they have any grievance.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 28, 2025

Nc/ sph